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SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 6100058974
Date:	July 7, 2023
Subject:  DLI Water Bottles
Due Date/Time:  July 31, 2023
Addendum Number:	1

To All Suppliers:
The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum: as an amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g.,) Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals).
This addendum #1 is to provide answers to the submitted potential questions.   Questions were submitted via the DLI resource email account RA-li-OIT-BAS-Procur@pa.gov.  The questions and approved answers are as follows below:
Addendum Key: 
· The questions are marked in bold and.
· ANSWER:	The approved answer                                              

1. QUESTION:  Do we submit our proposal via email? If not, what is the link to submit bid? 

ANSWER: Email bids will not be accepted or reviewed. All bids are required to be electronically submitted through the Supplier Relationship Management System (SRM) www.emarketplace.state.pa.us  Also review the Electronic Bidding Procedures document.

2. QUESTION: Is DLI ordering all 4,000+ bottles at once?

ANSWER: The initial order is for 4,272. Supplemental purchase requirements are not known. Additional requirements will be made via change order to increase the purchase order quantity when needed.

3. QUESTION: Will the ship to/delivery address be consistent throughout the life of the PO?

ANSWER: The Department of Labor & Industry may require that supplemental purchases be delivered to one of their various offices located throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written.

Respectfully, 
Lori Baker
Purchasing Agent, Division of Procurement
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